Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NYCE Corporation		05/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYCE Payments Network, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Summit Avenue	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76568932	DEBITALERT
Registration Number:	3134070	N2
Registration Number:	1373041	NEW YORK CASH EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1375051	NYCE
Registration Number:	2333108	NYCE
Registration Number:	1505133	NYCE
Registration Number:	1707197	NYCE
Registration Number:	2333109	NYCE
Serial Number:	76578585	SAFEDEBIT
Serial Number:	78544819	SAFEDEBIT
Registration Number:	3029744	SUM "BUDDY" NYCE
Registration Number:	2391336	SUM
Registration Number:	2960338	SUM BUDDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900090738

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.277.5675

Email: msl@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
Signature:	/MartaLevine/
Date:	11/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Metavante_NYCECorporationMerger#page1.tif source=Metavante_NYCECorporationMerger#page2.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "NYCE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NYCE CORPORATION" TO "NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2376559 8100 071178249



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6122995

DATE: 11-01-07

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is NYCE PAYMENTS NETWORK, LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 9:00 a.m. (eastern time) on Nay 18, 2006.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2006.

Norrie J. Daroga, Organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 05/18/2006
FILED 08:11 AM 05/18/2006
SRV 060471949 - 2376559 FILE

MW1304776